Training Services - Hours Burden of the Collection of Information

	U.S. Institute for Environmental Conflict Resolution 

Respondent Burden and Cost (Annualized)

	Training Services (3320-0006)

	Agency
	Annual Number of 

Cases
	Average Number of Respondents per Case
	Annual Number of Responses
	Average Minutes per Response
	Annual Number of  Minutes
	Annual Number of Hours
	Labor Rate Per Hour ($)
	Annual Cost 

($)

	U.S. Institute for Environmental Conflict Resolution

	Participant - end of process
	25
	24
	600
	5.5
	3,300
	55
	47
	2,585

	U.S. EPA Conflict Prevention and Resolution Center

	Participant - end of process
	15
	24
	360
	5.5
	1,980
	33
	47
	1,551

	U.S. DOI Office of Collaborative Action and Dispute Resolution

	Participant – end of process
	15
	24
	360
	5.5
	1,980
	33
	47
	1,551

	U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Conflict Resolution and Public Participation Center

	Participant - end of process
	10
	24
	240
	5.5
	1,320
	22
	47
	1,034

	Total
	65
	
	1,560
	
	
	143
	
	6,721


Hour burdens are then monetized using fully burdened labor rates for appropriate occupations derived from Bureau of Labor Statistics tables (U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, “Employer Costs for Employee Compensation”, Table 2: Civilian Workers, by Occupational and Industry Group – March, 2011. http://www.bls.gov/news.release/ecec.t02.htm).
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